ELY CAIHEDRAL

JULY

2025

JULY

5 SATURDAY 7.30

8.00

5.30

6 SUNDAY 8.15

THIRD SUNDAY

AFTERTRINITY 10.30

4,00

5.15

7 MONDAY 7.30

8.00

5.30

8 TUESDAY 7.30

8.00

5.30

9 WEDNESDAY 7.30

8.00

12.15

5.30

10 THURSDAY 7.30

8.00

12.10

5.30

11 FRIDAY 7.30

Benedict of Nursia, 8.00

Abbot of Monte Cassino,  12.15

Father of Western 5.30
Monasticism, ¢.550

12 SATURDAY 7.30

8.00

5.30

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Evensong (Ely Cathedral Octagon Singers)
Wood in E flat number 2
| love all beauteous things Judith Weir
Organ: Paean Leighton

Holy Communion
President: Canon James Reveley
Sung Eucharist with Holy Baptism
Collegium Regale Howells
O salutaris hostia Il Elgar
President: Canon Jenny Wright
Preacher: Canon James Reveley
Evensong with Farewell to Graduate Organ Scholar
Collegium Regale Howells
Hear my words, ye people Parry
Preacher: Canon Philip Howson
Organ Recital: Stanley Godfrey

Evensong on Monday 7 July is sung by the Cambridge Summer Choral Course

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Evensong
King's College Service Joanna Forbes L'Estrange
Save us, O Lord Bairstow

Morning Prayer
Holy Communion
Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Midday Prayer (St Catherine’s Chapel)
Evening Prayer

Evensong on Thursday 10 and Friday 11 July is sung by Academia Musica

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Evensong
St Paul'’s Service Howells
The King of Love Bairstow

Morning Prayer
Holy Communion
Midday Prayer (St Catherine’s Chapel)
Evensong
Fifth Service Tomkins
The Lord Bless us White

Evensong on Saturday 12 July is sung by Amici Coro

Morning Prayer
Holy Communion
Evensong (Lady Chapel)
Short service Gibbons
Holy is the true light Harris
Organ: Mein Junges Leben hat ein End Sweelinck

In Residence: CANON WRIGHT

b N 13 SUNDAY

reces eary FOURTH SUNDAY
Psalms 27-29 AFTER TRINITY
OH 201, NEH 476

NEH 408i, Psalm 66.1-8,

NEH 294, NEH 235

Preces Radcliffe

Psalms 65, 70 14 MONDAY

John Keble, Priest,

OH 202, NEH 483
Tractarian, Poet, 1866

15 TUESDAY
Swithun,
Bishop of Winchester, c.862

Preces Radcliffe

Psalm 37.1-11, 31-41
OH 203 (t. NEH 235)
16 WEDNESDAY

17 THURSDAY

18 FRIDAY

Preces Moore

Psalms 53, 54

OH 206 (t. NEH 101ii) 19 SATURDAY
Gregory, Bishop of Nyssa,
and his sister Macrina,
Deaconess,
Teachers of the Faith,
¢.394and c.379

Preces Ayleward

Psalm 59 20 SUNDAY
FIFTH SUNDAY

OH 320 (t. NEH 191) AFTER TRINITY

In Residence: THE DEAN

Preces Reading
Psalms 65, 67

OH 201 (t. NEH 19ii)
NEH 463ii

8.15

10.30

2.00
4.00

5.15

7.30
8.00
5.30

7.30
8.00
12.15
5.30

7.30
8.00
12.15
5.30

7.30
8.00
10.15
12.10
5.30

7.30
8.00

12.15
5.30

7.30
8.00
5.30

8.15

10.30

4.00

5.15

Eucharist and Evensong on Sunday 13 July are sung by Amici Coro

Holy Communion
President: Canon Jenny Wright
Sung Eucharist
Darke in E
Ave verum Elgar
Organ: Marche Triomphale Dubois
President: The Dean
Preacher: Canon Jenny Wright
Royal Anglian Regiment Association Cambridgeshire Reunion Service
Evensong
Ireland in F
Glorious and powerful God Wood
Organ: Psalm Prelude, Set 1, No. 1 Howells
Organ Recital: Paul Goussot

Evensong on Monday 14 July is sung by the choir of St Paul’s, Burlingame ca

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Evensong
King’s College Service Joanna Forbes L'Estrange
Alleluia Elaine Hagenberg

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion
Funeral of John Marshall
Evening Prayer

Evensong on Wednesday 16 July is sung by the Roden Girl Choristers

Morning Prayer
Holy Communion
Midday Prayer (St Catherine’s Chapel)
Evensong
Sumsion in D
Behold, now praise the Lord Harris

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Story and Song Time for under 5s and their families (Lady Chapel)
Holy Communion

Evening Prayer

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Midday Prayer (St Catherine’s Chapel)
Evening Prayer

Services on Saturday 19 and Sunday 20 July are sung by the Lewes Singers

Morning Prayer

Holy Communion

Evensong attended by Cambridgeshire Workplace Chaplaincy
Magdalen College Service Leighton
Evening hymn Balfour Gardiner
Organ: Fanfare Leighton

Holy Communion
President: The Dean
Sung Eucharist
Missa O quam gloriosum Victoria
Ave verum Clive Osgood
Organ: Fugue in G BWV 541 J.S. Bach
President: Canon James Reveley
Preacher:The Dean
Evensong
Clive Osgood in G minor
Hear my prayer Stephanie Martin
Organ: Prelude in G BWV 541 J.S. Bach
Organ Recital: Rachel Mahon

A&M 612, Psalm 25.1-10
NEH 296i, NEH 383 ii

Preces Reading
Psalm 77

OH 202 (t. NEH 107ii)
NEH 245

Preces Rose (aTB)
Psalm 73
OH 308 (t. NEH 190ii)

Preces Archer
Psalm 84
OH 210 (t. NEH 404)

In Residence: CANON REVELEY

Preces Rose

Psalms 98, 99

OH 310 (t. NEH 431)
NEH 339

NEH 310, Psalm 15,
A&M 450 (t. NEH 408 i),
NEH 306

Preces Rose

Psalm 81

OH 202 (t. NEH 101ii)
NEH 391

THE VERY RevD MARK BONNEY D.L., M.A. pean

THe Revp CANON JAMES GARRARD M.A., D.PHIL., F.R.HIST.S. precentor

EDMUND ALDHOUSE M.A., F.R.C.O. DIRECTOR OF MUSIC




