

ELY CATHEDRAL



			JULY	20)25			JULY	
5	SATURDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	In Residence: CANON WRIGHT				Eucharist and Evensong on Sunday 13 July are sung by Amici Coro	
		8.00	Holy Communion		13	SUNDAY	8.15	Holy Communion	
		5.30	Evensong (Ely Cathedral Octagon Singers)	Preces Neary	13	FOURTH SUNDAY	0.13	President: Canon Jenny Wright	
			Wood in E flat number 2	Psalms 27-29		AFTER TRINITY	10.30	Sung Eucharist	A&M 612, Psalm 25.1-10
			I love all beauteous things Judith Weir	OH 201, NEH 476				Darke in E	NEH 296i, NEH 383 ii
			Organ: Paean <i>Leighton</i>					Ave verum <i>Elgar</i>	
			•					Organ: Marche Triomphale <i>Dubois</i>	
6	SUNDAY	8.15	Holy Communion					President: The Dean	
	THIRD SUNDAY	01.10	President: Canon James Reveley				2.00	Preacher: Canon Jenny Wright	
	AFTER TRINITY	10.30	Sung Eucharist with Holy Baptism	NEH 408i, Psalm 66.1-8,			2.00 4.00	Royal Anglian Regiment Association Cambridgeshire Reunion Service Evensong	Preces Reading
	70 120 100011	10.50	Collegium Regale <i>Howells</i>	NEH 294, NEH 235			4.00	Ireland in F	Psalm 77
			O salutaris hostia II <i>Elgar</i>	NEIT 254, NEIT 255				Glorious and powerful God <i>Wood</i>	OH 202 (t. NEH 101ii)
			President: Canon Jenny Wright					Organ: Psalm Prelude, Set 1, No. 1 Howells	NEH 245
			, ,				5.15	Organ Recital: Paul Goussot	
		4.00	Preacher: Canon James Reveley						
		4.00	Evensong with Farewell to Graduate Organ Scholar					Evensong on Monday 14 July is sung by the choir of St Paul's, Burlingame CA	
			Collegium Regale Howells	Preces Radcliffe					
			Hear my words, ye people <i>Parry</i>	Psalms 65, 70	14	MONDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	
			Preacher: Canon Philip Howson	OH 202, NEH 483		John Keble, Priest,	8.00	Holy Communion	D O ()
		5.15	Organ Recital: Stanley Godfrey			Tractarian, Poet, 1866	5.30	Evensong Ving's College Service Jagnna Forbes l'Estrange	Preces Rose (ATB)
								King's College Service <i>Joanna Forbes L'Estrange</i> Alleluia <i>Elaine Hagenberg</i>	Psalm 73 OH 308 (t. NEH 190ii)
		Е	evensong on Monday 7 July is sung by the Cambridge Summer Choral Course					Allelula Elaine Hageriberg	OH 308 (L. NEH 1901)
					15	TUESDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	
7	MONDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer		.5	Swithun,	8.00	Holy Communion	
,	MONDA	8.00	Holy Communion			Bishop of Winchester, c.862		Funeral of John Marshall	
		5.30	•	Preces Radcliffe		•	5.30	Evening Prayer	
		5.50	Evensong						
			King's College Service Joanna Forbes L'Estrange	Psalm 37.1-11, 31-41				Evensong on Wednesday 16 July is sung by the Roden Girl Choristers	
			Save us, O Lord Bairstow	OH 203 (t. NEH 235)		========			
					16	WEDNESDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	
8	TUESDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer				8.00 12.15	Holy Communion Midday Prayer (St Catherine's Chapel)	
		8.00	Holy Communion				5.30	Evensong	Preces Archer
		5.30	Evening Prayer				3.30	Sumsion in D	Psalm 84
								Behold, now praise the Lord <i>Harris</i>	OH 210 (t. NEH 404)
9	WEDNESDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer						
		8.00	Holy Communion		17	THURSDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	
		12.15	Midday Prayer (St Catherine's Chapel)				8.00	Holy Communion	
		5.30					10.15	Story and Song Time for under 5s and their families (Lady Chapel)	
		3.30	Evening Prayer				12.10	Holy Communion	
			Francoine on Thursday 10 and Friday 11 light is some by Academic Musica				5.30	Evening Prayer	
			Evensong on Thursday 10 and Friday 11 July is sung by Academia Musica		18	FRIDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	
	THURSDAY	7.00			10	FRIDAT	8.00	Holy Communion	
10	THURSDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer				12.15	Midday Prayer (St Catherine's Chapel)	
		8.00	Holy Communion				5.30	Evening Prayer	
		12.10	Holy Communion						
		5.30	Evensong	Preces Moore				Services on Saturday 19 and Sunday 20 July are sung by the Lewes Singers	
			St Paul's Service Howells	Psalms 53, 54					
			The King of Love Bairstow	OH 206 (t. NEH 101ii)	19	SATURDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	In Residence: CANON REVELE
						Gregory, Bishop of Nyssa,	8.00	Holy Communion	
11	FRIDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer			and his sister Macrina,	5.30	Evensong attended by Cambridgeshire Workplace Chaplaincy	Preces Rose
• •	Benedict of Nursia,	8.00	Holy Communion			Deaconess,		Magdalen College Service Leighton	Psalms 98, 99
	Abbot of Monte Cassino,	12.15	Midday Prayer (St Catherine's Chapel)			Teachers of the Faith,		Evening hymn <i>Balfour Gardiner</i> Organ: Fanfare <i>Leighton</i>	OH 310 (t. NEH 431)
	•			Dungan Andrews		c. 394 and c. 379		Organ: Famare Leighton	NEH 339
	Father of Western	5.30	Evensong	Preces Ayleward	20	SUNDAY	8.15	Holy Communion	
	Monasticism, c.550		Fifth Service Tomkins	Psalm 59	20	FIFTH SUNDAY	3.13	President: The Dean	
			The Lord Bless us White	OH 320 (t. NEH 191)		AFTER TRINITY	10.30	Sung Eucharist	NEH 310, Psalm 15,
								Missa O quam gloriosum <i>Victoria</i>	A&M 450 (t. NEH 408 i),
			Evensong on Saturday 12 July is sung by Amici Coro					Ave verum <i>Clive Osgood</i>	NEH 306
								Organ: Fugue in G BWV 541 J.S. Bach	
12	SATURDAY	7.30	Morning Prayer	In Residence: THE DEAN				President: Canon James Reveley	
-		8.00	Holy Communion					Preacher: The Dean	
		5.30	Evensong (Lady Chapel)	Preces Reading			4.00	Evensong	Preces Rose
		٥٠.٠	= ' '	3				Clive Osgood in G minor	Psalm 81
			Short service Gibbons	Psalms 65, 67				Hear my prayer Stephanie Martin	OH 202 (t. NEH 101ii)
			Holy is the true light <i>Harris</i> Organ: Mein Junges Leben hat ein End <i>Sweelinck</i>	OH 201 (t. NEH 19ii) NEH 463ii			5.15	Organ: Prelude in G BWV 541 <i>J.S. Bach</i> Organ Recital: Rachel Mahon	NEH 391
				NIELL 4CO			5 15	LITAAN KACITAI: KACNAI MANAN	